
No. F.2-1 1 12021 -2Z|FPMU
Promotion of Olive Cultivation on Commercial Scale in Pakistan Phase-ll

Pakistan Oilseed Department
.**** 

,","."0"0, the January 28th, 2022
(As per Rule 35 of the Public Procurement Rules 2004)

Tender for the Supply and installation of EquipmenUglassware/Chemicals
for the Olive certitication Labs (02 Nos.)

Basic lnformation:
l\,4inist of National Food S and Research .lslamabad
o com t ve biddin single stage- Two envelops
Tender lor the Supply and installation of
Equipment/glassware/Chemicals for the Olive certification Labs
(02 Nos.)

Nine (0S)

Four (04)
Menlioned in the lender document
l\,4entioned in the lender document

Technical Evaluation:
Technical evaluation was conducted on 17rh day of January ,2022 on tlem

cost basis. Four firms namely M/s Mian Scientific Corporation, M/s Strongman

Medifur systems lslamabad, M/s Rays Technologies Rawalpindi and M/s AGBL

Pakistan, Karachi submitted their bids for evaluatio.n. M/s Mian Scientiflc Corporation

quoted 12 items and was responsive in '11 items. M/s Rays Technologies quoted

17 items and declared responsive in '16 items. M/s Strongman applied for 14 items

and was declared successful in 12 items, However I\//s AGBL quoted only one

item. No flrm quoted glassware required for the lab and only three chemicals were

quoted by M/s Mian Scientiflc Corporation and was responsive.

4\,,
zlrY'1)

Name of
[.4ethod of menl
Title of procurement

Tender No 1 221 FPI\AUTender No. F.2 11 9
TS46B51BE

m

2411212021

17 01 .2022 at 12 30
17-O1-2022 at 12:00

PPRA reference No
Date of bid advertisement

No of tender documents

No of bids received
Terms and condilion

Date dan of db

sed

Criteria for bid evaluation

}J n.'J
V

I

0

Date and lime of bid closing



Financial Evaluation:

Financial evaluation was conducted on 28th of January,2a22 al 11.45 am in the presence of bidders. The details are as
under:

Name of ltem

Mian Scientific Strongman Medifur Rays Technologies,RWP

unit cort Unit cost Unit cost

oouble Beam

Sp€ctrophotometer
Non-responsive Rs.3,405,500 Rs.3,451,500

olive spectralyzer Rs.19,850,000/- Not quoted

Rs.1,409,160 Non Responsive Not q uoted

Mi.nscientilic.l Loweit

Mian Sci.ntili.-1n Lowett

Solid Phase Rs.114,260 / - Not quoted

Not quoted Rs.145,250 Not q uoted

Not quoted Non Respons ve Rs,292,500 Not q uoted

Mia. Scieniiti. -tinancially.(cepted

Rayr Technologlet. Financially accepted

t"b Oven Rayt Technologies. Finan.ially accepred

'Water bath Not quoted Rs.36,000 Rs.216,450 Not quot-"d Stron8man Medilur -f i Low.st

Hot plate with Not quoted Rs.50,200 Rs.157,950 Not quoted Strontm.n Medii!r1'r Lowett

AnalyticalBalance Rs.93,500/- Rs.202,350 Rs.204,750 Not quoted Mian Scientiiic-1ri Lowest

Digitaltab Scale Not quoted Rs.42,750 Rs. 105,300 Not quoted

Complete TLC Not quoted Rs.23,985,000 Not quoted

UV lamp Not quoted Rs.152,400 Rs.263,250 Not quoted

Not quoted

Not quoted

Not quoted Rs.172,575 Rs.38.610

Digital burette Rs.85,850/- Not quoted Rs.175,500 MianScienrilic.l towest

AGBL Pakislan, Karachi Rc ma rk

lJ nit cost

Not q!oted Skontnan nedifur.l! low.sl HNever,
..nc.ll.d d!. to r..rcity of lunds

!-J
-)
!
--tS

Strongman Medif ur -I'r Lowen

slrontman Medilur 'rn Lo*e3r

Ray5 TechholoEiet- tin.nci.llY

..c.prrd How.v€r, c:n.elled due ro

R.y. le.hnoloSie3.r'r Lowe3t

Oegasser
l

Rotaryevaporator Rs.984,150/-



Electric flax shaker Ray3 lechnoloBies - Financia ly a.Eepted

Rs.2,250,000 Rs.877,500 Not quoted Rayr Technologier -1n Lowesl

Soxhlet apparatus Rs.880,250/- Not quoted Rs.2,866,500 Not quoted Mia^ l. Pnrill. '1,r l.wP*

Digitalauto clave Not quoted Rs.726,750 Rs.731,250 Not quoted 3tron8m.n Medifur -1n Lowert

0igitelColony Not quoted Rs.120,744 Rs.263,250 Not quoted rontnan Medifur-1n Lowerr

HACCP hygiene Rs.775,000/- Not quoted Rs.1,710,820 Mlan Scientific-1. Lowert

lnv€rt€d mic.oscope Rs.795,000/- Not quoted Rs.1,398,150 Not quoted

Digitalmechanical Not quoted Rs.659,100 Rs.409,500 Not quoted

Glassware

Chemicals Rs.5s8,s00/-

Mi.n Scie.tific -1i towest

Mian Scie.tilic -1rI towe3t

Not quoted by any firm

Not quoted Mlrn Scientilic -Fi.ancial y acc€pied

Mian Scientific Corporation, Faisalabad is approved for supply & installation of 08 Equipment & 03 Chemica15, M/s Stron8man Medifur Systems is

approved forsupply& lnstallationof0S Equipment and M/s Rays TechnoloSies Rawalpindi i5 approved forsupply & lnstallationof 07 Equipment
rr

1. or. A:mat AliAwan, Oy. National Project Director

2. Mr. Muhammrd weseem Azhar, Bud8€t & Accounts Officer

-r

3. Mr. Muhammad NazeerMalik, DD (Admin)pOD

4. Ms. Aasia Ramzan, Senior Saientitic Officer, Olive

l,
5. Mr. Muhammad Basit, Accounts officer, Olive

Non-Responslve I Rs.930,150 I Not qLoted

-<€-

)f*do -..-,-.--=--7--7 i
/ lltq"


